
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1990
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2001
STOPPAGE OF SUPER EXPRESS TRAINS
K. KARUNAKARAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal for allowing halt of Super Express trains like Kurla Express, Alleppey-Bokkaro Steel City Express and Palghat-Trivandrum Amritha Express;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) if not, whether the Government propose for halt the trains at Angamaly ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir, Some representations including one form Shri K. Karunakaran, M.P. have been received for stoppage of the Express trains at Angamali.

(c): No, Sir.
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